the changes occur and realized gains and losses are recognized in the period when such instruments are settled.

Interest Rate Simulation Sensitivity Analysis

Changes in market interest rates affect our estimations of the fair value of our securitization debt and the related derivatives. Changes in fair
value that are stated below are derived based upon immediate and equal changes to market

Edgar Filing: Accredited Mortgage Loan REIT Trust - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 42

27

Edgar Filing: Accredited Mortgage Loan REIT Trust - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

interest rates of various maturities. All derivative financial instruments and interest rate sensitive liabilities have been included within the
sensitivity analysis presented. We model the change in value of our derivative financial instruments using outside valuation models generally
recognized within the industry. Projected changes in the value of our debt as stated below are determined based on the change in net present
value arising from the selected hypothetical changes in market interest rates. Changes in the fair value of our derivative positions with
optionality have been included based on an immediate and equal change in market interest rates. The base or current interest rate curve is
adjusted by the levels shown below as of March 31, 2007:

+50 bp +100 bp -50 bp -100 bp
(in thousands)

Change in fair value of:
Securitized debt subject to portfolio-based accounting $ (45,678) $ (90,857) $ 46,229 $ 93,034
Derivatives related to securitized debt subject to portfolio-based accounting 43,323 86,948 (42,909) (85,180)

Net change $ (2,355) $ (3,909) $ 3,320 $ 7,854

The simulation analysis reflects our efforts to balance the repricing characteristics of our interest-bearing assets and liabilities.

Contractual Obligations

The following table summarizes our contractual obligations, excluding future interest, at March 31, 2007, and the effect such obligations are
expected to have on our liquidity and cash flows in future periods:

Payments Due by Calendar Period

Total

Less than

1 year 1-3 Years 3-5 Years

More
than

5 Years
(in thousands)

Other Borrowings $ 100,004 $ �  $ �  $ 100,004 $ �
Securitization bond financing(1) 7,376,711 3,975,360 1,931,697 786,658 682,996